

RFB 100014428

Questions and Answers / Questions et Réponses

Question 1

Could you please advise the maximum length of the straight truck that is able to access to the dock?

Answer 1

straight truck with a 29-foot box

Question 1

Pourriez-vous s'il vous plaît indiquer la longueur maximale du camion droit qui est en mesure d'accéder au quai ?

Réponse 1

Camion droit avec une boîte de 29 pieds

\*\*\*\*\*

Question 2

We understand there is no freight elevator. Will stair carry be involved?

Answer 2

No

Question 2

Nous comprenons qu'il n'y a pas d'ascenseur. Le transport d'escaliers sera-t-il impliqué ?

Réponse 2

Non

\*\*\*\*\*

### Question 3

Q: Would the Client consider splitting out Category 5 from being combined with Category 1A as the monitor arms and power modules are not integral to the panel systems and can be used universally on any surface, being as it may there is no Category 1B surfaces in this RFB. By doing this Canada will receive more compliant offers and receive best competitive pricing.

### Answer 3

Yes, the RFB has been modified accordingly.

Q : Le client envisagerait-il de séparer la catégorie 5 de la combinaison avec la catégorie 1A, car les bras du moniteur et les modules d'alimentation ne font pas partie intégrante des systèmes de panneaux et peuvent être utilisés universellement sur n'importe quelle surface, étant donné qu'il se peut qu'il n'y ait aucune surface de catégorie 1B dans ce IAS. Ce faisant, le Canada recevra des offres plus conformes et bénéficiera des meilleurs prix compétitifs.

### Réponse 3

Oui, le IAS a été modifié conformément.

\*\*\*\*\*